4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

LRBa0931/1 JS:kmg:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 551

October 29, 1997 - Offered by Joint Committee on Finance.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- 2 **1.** Page 10, line 7: before "and as" insert "and as amended by the provisions of P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998,".
 - **2.** Page 10, line 14: delete "and P.L. 104–193" and substitute ", P.L. 104–193 and the provisions of P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998".
 - **3.** Page 10, line 18: after "1997" insert ", except that changes to the Internal Revenue Code made by P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998, and changes that indirectly affect the provisions applicable to this subchapter made by P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998, apply for Wisconsin purposes at the same time as for federal purposes".
- 4. Page 19, line 18: before "and as" insert "and as amended by the provisions of P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998,".

- 5. Page 20, line 1: delete "and P.L. 104–193" and substitute ", P.L. 104–193 and the provisions of P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998".
 - **6.** Page 20, line 5: after "1997" insert ", except that changes to the Internal Revenue Code made by P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998, and changes that indirectly affect the provisions applicable to this subchapter made by P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998, apply for Wisconsin purposes at the same time as for federal purposes".
 - **7.** Page 28, line 3: before "and as" insert ", and as amended by the provisions of P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998,".
 - **8.** Page 28, line 10: delete "and P.L. 104–193" and substitute ", P.L. 104–193 and the provisions of P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998".
 - **9.** Page 28, line 13: after "1997" insert ", except that changes to the Internal Revenue Code made by P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998, and changes that indirectly affect the provisions applicable to this subchapter made by P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998, apply for Wisconsin purposes at the same time as for federal purposes".
 - **10.** Page 45, line 23: before "and as" insert "and as amended by the provisions of P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998,".
- 11. Page 46, line 5: delete "and P.L. 104–193" and substitute ", P.L. 104–193
 and the provisions of P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1,
 1998,".

- **12.** Page 46, line 12: before "and as" insert "and as amended by the provisions of P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998,".
 - 13. Page 46, line 18: delete "and P.L." and substitute ", P.L.".
- **14.** Page 46, line 19: before ", except" insert "and the provisions of P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998".
- **15.** Page 47, line 4: before "and" insert "and as amended by the provisions of P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998,".
- **16.** Page 47, line 10: delete "and P.L. 104–193" and substitute ", P.L. 104–193 and the provisions of P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998,".
 - 17. Page 47, line 13: after "1997" insert ", except that changes to the Internal Revenue Code made by P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998, and changes that indirectly affect the provisions applicable to this subchapter made by P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998, apply for Wisconsin purposes at the same time as for federal purposes".
 - **18.** Page 56, line 25: before "and as" insert "and as amended by the provisions of P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998,".
 - **19.** Page 57, line 9: delete "and P.L. 104–193" and substitute ", P.L. 104–193 and the provisions of P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998".
- 20. Page 57, line 14: after "1997" insert ", except that changes to the Internal Revenue Code made by P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998, and changes that indirectly affect the provisions applicable to this

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

- subchapter made by P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998, apply for Wisconsin purposes at the same time as for federal purposes".
 - **21.** Page 66, line 13: before "and as" insert "and as amended by the provisions of P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998,".
 - **22.** Page 66, line 19: delete "and P.L. 104–193" and substitute ", P.L. 104–193 and the provisions of P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998,".
 - **23.** Page 66, line 24: after "1997" insert ", except that changes to the Internal Revenue Code made by P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998, and changes that indirectly affect the provisions applicable to this subchapter made by P.L. 105–33 and P.L. 105–34 that take effect before January 1, 1998, apply for Wisconsin purposes at the same time as for federal purposes".

13 (END)